

M. L. CASE NO.09 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-000842-2024

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590.

Order No.18 dated 15.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petitions of the accused persons namely **(A-1) Prasanna Kumar Roy** and **(A-2) Chandan Mondal** together with written objections and rejoinders.

Ld. Special P.P for the Enforcement Directorate is present.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons are present before this Court.

Now, the bail petitions together with written objection and rejoinders of the accused persons namely 1) **Prasanna Kumar Roy** and **(A-2) Chandan Mondal** are taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons in full.

At this juncture, Ld. Special P.P for the Enforcement Directorate files a petition and prays for time.

Heard both sides. The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Received one copy of intimation from the Superintendent of Dum Dum Central Correctional Home vide Memo no.4147/1(1)/AB-I dated 09.05.202.

Fixing **20.05.2025** for hearing of the bail petitions of the accused persons namely **(A-1) Prasanna Kumar Roy** and **(A-2) Chandan Mondal** from the side of the Prosecution.

To-date i.e. on 22.05.2025 for production and appearance of the accused persons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the complainant for ED through the Ld. Special P.P. for information.

D/C by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta