

M. L. CASE NO.09 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-000842-2024

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590.

Order No.19 dated 20.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petitions of the accused persons namely **(A-1) Prasanna Kumar Roy** and **(A-2) Chandan Mondal** from the side of the Prosecution.

Ld. Special P.P for the Enforcement Directorate is present.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons are present before this Court.

C.D. is produced.

Now, the bail petitions together with written objection and rejoinders of the accused persons namely 1) **Prasanna Kumar Roy** and **(A-2) Chandan Mondal** are taken up for hearing from the side of the Prosecution.

Heard the Ld. Special P.P for the Enforcement Directorate in full.

At this juncture, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons by filing a petition prays for time to give reply on the point of law.

Heard both sides. The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To-date i.e. on **22.05.2025** at **02:30 p.m.** for hearing reply on the point of law in respect of the bail petitions of the accused persons namely **(A-1) Prasanna Kumar Roy** and **(A-2) Chandan Mondal**.

To-date i.e. on 22.05.2025 for production and appearance of the accused persons.

C.D. be returned.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through the Ld. Special P.P. with a direction to take necessary steps to ensure production of the C.D. on 22.05.2025 before this Court positively.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta