

M. L. CASE NO.09 OF 2024
CNR NO.WBCS01-000842-2024

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590.

Order No. 32 dated 08.09.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons namely (A-1) Prasanna Kumar Roy, (A-2) Chandan Mondal and (A-5) Ashok Kumar Saha.

The accused persons namely (A-1) Prasanna Kumar Roy, (A-2) Chandan Mondal and (A-5) Ashok Kumar Saha are produced before this Court from the J.C in virtual mode.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of accused person no. 6 Soumitra Sarkar.

Ld. Special P.P for the Enforcement Directorate is present.

Ld. Counsels for the accused persons are present before this Court.

Ld. Counsel appointed from LADCS, Kolkata for the accused person namely (A-3) Santi Prasad Sinha is present by filing hazira.

Fixing **22.09.2025** for production of the accused persons namely (A-1) Prasanna Kumar Roy, (A-2) Chandan Mondal and (A-5) Ashok Kumar Saha before this Court from J.C.

To-date i.e. on **25.09.2025** for appearance of the other accused persons and hearing of the petition dated 23.06.2025 filed on behalf of accused no. 10 M/s NYSA Communications Pvt. Ltd.

Accused persons namely (A-1) Prasanna Kumar Roy, (A-2) Chandan Mondal and (A-5) Ashok Kumar Saha be remanded to J.C till 22.09.2025.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta