

ML Case no. 09 of 2024
CNR–WBCS01-000842-2024
Present: Shri Sudipta Kumar De
J.O. CODE NO.WB01136
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order no. 52 dated 20.05.2026

1. Today is fixed for production of the accused persons.
2. The accused person nos.1. Prasanna Kr. Roy and 2. Chandan Mondal are produced before this from the J/C through audio video electronic means.
3. Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for the Enforcement Directorate is present.
4. Ld. Counsels for the accused persons are present.
5. Fix **03.06.2026** for production of the accused persons.
6. The Accused person nos.1. Prasanna Kr. Roy and 2. Chandan Mondal are remanded to J/C till 03.06.2026.
7. To-date i.e. on **18.06.2026** for appearance of the accused persons, hearing of the petition dated 23.06.2025 filed on behalf of the accused no. 10 M/s. NYSA Communication Pvt. Ltd and inspection of documents.
8. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Enforcement Directorate through Ld. Special Public Prosecutor for information.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta